
ICA T)nu vvATER AND SEWERAGE BOARD 

1! 
To nIi diuso 

CONTRACT EVALUATION FORM 

BY ALL IMQcmwsAggasau_t rogagspNn___LnA.sitr 
WORKS, SERVICES Sc GOODS 

• 
I) NA E OF THE ORGANIZATION / Elvin 
2) l'It VINCIAL /, LOCALtOVT./ OTHER 
3) TIT • or* CONTRACT • 
4) TEl 	NUMBER 
3) OR, -.DESCRIPTION OF CONTRACT 
6) rol 3/4 THAT APPROVED TH.E. SCHEME 
7) *11:141  ER ESTIMATED VALUE 
8) EN* NEER'S ESTIMATE 

(Poll ivil works only) 

K Leo t, s 

Etna 	
. 

t•on Gat. 1•4.- _ 	a D. 

it L• 	
tL 

 

• 
s 

ATED CATIPL 

)ER OPEN ' ON 

bER or TE • MA 

12) NUMOER OF 01135 RECIIIVED 
I 

13) NUMBER OF BIDDERS PRESENT AT' 

14) BID EVALUATION REPORT 
(Enclose n copy) 

IS) NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE sUccEs srui 
16) CONTRACT AWARD PRICE 

I 7) RANKING OF SUCCESSFUL BIDDER IN EVAL (i.e. 	2N, 34 EVALUATION 010). 

• 

MOD (AS PER CONTRACT) 

) 	I 	Ib — Lt. 

9) ESTI 

10) TEN 

II) NUN 
(Attack list of:buyers) 

6 'fro 
OPENING OF BIDS sitttre_ 

)1/4ik 

10) METHOD OF PROCUR WENT USED (Tick one) 

a) 	
SINGLE STAG - — ONE ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 	

Domasfic/ Local 

I') 	SINGLE STAG{:— TWO ENVELOPE PROCEDURE 

!DOING PROCEDURE 

TWO ENVELOPE BIDDING PROCEDURE' 

•Y H.' 
ANY OTHER METHOD OF PROCUREMENT WAS ADOPTED 

i.e. ERECTCONTRACTING:Etc. WITH BRIEF REASONS: 

c) TWO STAGE 

d) TWO STAGE 

PLEASE SPEC 

EMERGENCY. 

I/3 



I) 	SPPRA Webslie 
(11-yes, give dale and SPPRA Identification Nu.) 

14) 	News Papers 
(If yes, give nattlomt newspapess and dates) 

22) NAT RE OF CO 

23) WII t IIER QUALIFICA i N 
WAS 

y 
NCLUDED IN BIDDING / rENDE (fry f enclose n copy) 

1. 24) W1 1E11,11E12 BID EVALUATION CRITERIA 
wASINCLUDED IN BIDDING / TENDER DOC (If yd, enclose a copy) 

25) WI iliTHER APPROVAL 
OF COMPETENT AUTIIOR111 WAS 0133/ METHOD OTIIER THAN OPEN COMPETITIVE BLOM 4 • Csr  

ENTS? 

tarTjr9rii—B
Int. 

26) WAS BID SECURITY 0 

27) WHETHER TIM SUCCE  
BID/ BEST EVALUATE 

23) W1iRITJGg TI IE SUCC 
COMPLIAN1/ 

MINED FROM ALL THE BIDDERS? 

SEUL BID WAS LOWEST EVALUATED 
MD On ease orConsuRancias) 

SEUL BIDDER WAS TECHNICALLY I  Ye, Li 11111101 

• 

I; 
19) APPItOING AUTHORITY FOR AWARD OF CONTRACT 

 I 20) wl I i .1TICR THE PROctmEnIENT WAS INCLUDED 
IN ANNUAL PROCUREMENT PLAN? 

20 AD lRTISEMF.NT 
Ye, Isla 1111 

TI113 BIDDERS AND TIIEIR QUOTED PRICES WERE RE 
OF BIDS? 	 AD OUT AT 

YC3 	No 

ON 
REPORT GIVEN TO BIDDERS BEFORE THE AWARD OF 

duntion report) 

Yes 

29) WHIMIER NAMES OF 
TI IC TIME QV 0I'ENI N 

30) WHETI IER EVALUAT 
CONTRACT? 
(A Knelt copy of the bide 

PE  No  1111 

2/3 

• 



Yea 

Ye 

1 

31) ANY OMPLAIN13 RECEIVED 
(If ye , atilt °tercel) 

• 34) DEN T10/4 
: 	. 	(If 	lave 'Ma 

i 

Val
No 	  

• 33) WAS I IE ENTENS/ON MADE EN RESPONSE TIME? 	  
• 

(If 	eve loons) 

• 
0,44. 	• 

, 

'N. 
35) WAS T ASSURED DY THE PRQ  •

it:, 
 

DIAL • usran  

t• t 	v. 
36) WAS VISIT MADE EY ANY 011.10EIVO 

SUPPIPER'S PREMISES IN CONNECTION 
DE ASCERTAINED REGARDING FINANCING 
(If yea) encloser/copy) 

37) WEIt4 PROPER SAFEGUARDS PROVI6ED ON M 
THR ONTMCIIDAN 1GUAltANTEE ETC.)? • • 

• 

No 

32) ANY • EYIATION FROM SPECIFICATIONS GIVEN IN THE TENDER NOTICE/ DOCUMENTS (Wye f,i. delays) 

• 

TIO& CRITERIA 

CY THAT THE sr • 	• • 
. •I Yes • 	ko 

IE PROCURING AGENCY TO THE 
UREMENT? IF SO, DETAILS TO 

ROAD: 

VANCE PAYMENT IN 

• 
38) SPECIAL CONDITIONS, 

(Infra give Drier Desaipt 
P ANY 

D 	11-02 -Is"—  

. FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

r 

3/3 • 

391oate or Award of C tract 

Signature & 010€1.1 Slump of 
Auilioritcd Officer 

• • 	• 
Execuuve Byuiftt 	 

P.P OWn. KY48S5  

• 



OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER, 
PURIFICATION PLANT DIVISION, KW&SB 

No. EFJP.P.Div./W0/2014-15/ fl 	 Dated: /1 - • 2- -- 2015 

M/s. Risal Co., 
Contractor. 
Karachi. 

WORK ORDER 

Subject:- 	R/M OF BUNGALOW NO.E-2 AT COD FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, 
KW&SB  

Ref.:- 	Your Tender Dated: 16.12.2014. 

With reference to your Tender cited above, It is intimated that competent authority has 

approved / accepted your Tender (On item rate basis) under SPPR-2010 for the above subjected 

work amounting to Rs.7,88.683/= (Rupees Seven Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred 

Eighty Three only) as evaluated / recommended by Procurement / Evaluation Committee-1, 

KW&SB and concurred by the Finance Department. KW&SB duly approved by the Managing 

Director, KW&SB instead of your quoted amount Rs.8,45,495/=. The expenditure of this work is 

charged from the B.G. No.7403-58 for the year 2014-2015. 

The work will be carried out under the supervision of A.E.E./Engineer Incharge, P. P. 

Division (Civil). KW&SB. You are requested to contact him for receiving instruction and for 

completing required formalities for start of work and work will be started from the date of issue / 

receiving of this work order, and period for completion of work is within (25) days positively. 

IlkExecu t Angincer 
Purification Plant Div., 

K.W.& S.13. 
Copy to:- 

1. S.E.(C.O.D.), KW&SB. 
2. A.E.E., P.P. Div. (Civil), KW&SB. 
3. Work File. 
4. Office copy. 



OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (E&M)-W 
KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 

No KW&SB/CE/E&M-W/2015//IK-
Dated:  /-4.g.,•  2015 

M/s. Rosa! Co 
Contractor. 
Karachi  

LETTER OF ACCEPTANCE I SANCTION LETTER 

SUBJECT:- RIM OF BUNGALOW NO.E-2 AT COD FILTER PLANT STAFF 
COLONY, KW&SB 

On behalf of the employers. it is notified that following the approval of the Managing 
Director, KW&SB vide Para-26/N, your bid for the subjected work is hereby accepted for the 
sum of Rs 7.88,6831= (Rupees Seven Lac Eighty Eight Thousand Six Hundred Eighty Three 
only) as worked out / evaluated by Procurement Evaluation Committee-I vide Para-38/N and 
financially concurred by Finance Department. KW&SB vide Para-42 to 51/N duly approved by 
M.D., KW&SB vide Para-531N The expenditure is chargeable to B G No 7403-58 for the 
financial year 2014-2015. 

There is now binding contract between KW&SB and MIs Risal Co 

In accordance with the existing practice in vogue in KW&SB, you are required to enter in 
to and execute a Contract agreement This agreement shall be signed by the employer and 
M/s. Risal Co 

Provide with the 02% @ Rs 7.88.6831= of above cost as performance security in 
accordance with existing clause of SPPR Rules-2010 in shape of Bank Guarantee / Pay order 
or Bank Draft from any scheduled Bank of Pakistan 

You are therefore, directed to contact Executive Engineer, Purification Plant Division 
Office for execution of Agreement, the value of Stamp paper will be Rs.2.370/= @ 0 30% of 
sanctioned cost which should be produced by you 

All correspondence onward shall be carried out through Superintending Engineer (COD).  
KW&SB 

In case of failure, the Letter of Acceptance / Sanction Letter shall be stand cancelled. 

Copy to:- 

(Moor 	ammad Chohan ) 
`hief Engineer (E&M)-W 

K. W. & S. B. 

I The D.C.E.(E&M)-W, KW&SB 
2 The S E (COD), KW&SB With directives to abide all codal formalities under Rules 

SPPR-2010 before submission of Bill. Original work file of the above subjected work is 
enclosed herewith. 

3. The Director Accounts, KW&SB 
4. The A D (LFA). KW&SB 
5. Office copy 



166257 I ilt1 I I ;111111111111111111111111111,1 

S.M. 	YAM St-imp Vendor 

titelitli.en • L,4 g 3 FEB 2015  

GI i•• • 	• 	pm, Sfddifitil 

10110VVP. Y4.091141 	• • t 	 " • Adootaill. 	_ 
V Mai H.. 	 

I" 
It %alp Wad... • Sm.• 

A G It EEMIN  
!felucca 

M/S. Risal CO., 
and 

Karachi Water &  Sewerage Board. 

Ibis agreement made on this 19* da, of 	— 	2015. hem col  Karachi Water & 

Sewerage Board. Block-B. 9'h  Mile Shaltraw-Faisal. Karsu. Karachi. through its Chief Engineer 

	

(E&M)-Wnier / 	(COI)), KW&SIE hereinafter called the Board thereinafter called the 

employer of the one rut, and Mts. Risal Co.. Karachi. hereinafter called the Contractor of the 

other pan. 

Whereas the 1■ 11",scS11 has accepted the Contractor's lender hew unto Annexed and 

marked 1/2 dated: It..121014 lir the work of 't NI (IF MINGAI.OW NII1--2 Al COD PIM lift 

1'1 AN I SI All' Col 11NV. KW4S1r. Estimated cost: (On Item rate basis) under SPPR-2010. The 

total sanctioned amount is Rs.7.88.683 (Rupees Sesenlac Eighty 1 ieht thousand Six Ikindred 

Eigluy 1 Ince only as es alualcd I recommended to Procurement I.taluation Committee-I. 
PAGE 1003 



visriumnimunimumi4 

0 2 r [8 2015 

85578 
pub Ahmed Khali 

&WI  . 	Ativ  or MP 

KW&Slt vide l'ara-3X, N and financially concurred by the finance Department. KW&SI3 vide 

Para-42 to 51/N duly approved by the Managing Director. KW&S13 vide Para-53/N instead of 

Contractor's quoted amount Its.8.45:195i... the amount pin to lender. According to the 

specifications and general terms and condition. side Para &B CPWA Code duly signed by the 

Contractor have made Mem fully acquainted %snit its meaninc,,  

WI IERFAS 10110 Security Deposit Io2"a I artiest Money on Quoted amount is deposited by 

Contractor in favour of 1-zW&sni sill be deducted trout the Contrastors bill and such amount 

base given a lien over as security for the due fulfillment of the contract and the Contractor abide 

all the tern is and conditions and aforesaid specification of the tender. Security Deposit deducted 

to he refunded alter three months of satisfactory completion of the \\mirk . 

the payment to be made by KW&SH to the contractor as per pies ailing legal / coda' 

practice 

PACE 2 OF 3 



IN WIINESS \1'111 ILl l 11  

)9- day r€ b—. 2013. 

se- / 

Mk, 111.a1 ( 'ff.. 
InInitacket) 

CHIEF 

\\ 1 I  N1 ko..I 

1.14941.11)-11AIIK 
K 	sm. 

III Hill DI NI IIVIlll111111p11t1111111111IIII 

S.M. NAJAM St smo 	' • 
Licence 	. • 	 ' U 2 Fe ZO5 Gilia 

8551-01mm Ann”..1 
Ali`.  

Vain./ Noe 	 
AthfaVitmlus • 

,b.  

the Contractor due hereby bind theme's es their heirs successors legal representatives 

and assignee I,1 pa;‘ 0.5"0 ''1 Rid Cost per this of del at to the kW& S11 or such smaller amount 

fixed by the competent atithorit) I he time for completion of this %soli, is %% iihin 123) Days. 

the said parties hit e ,et then tetccthe hands on ibis 

21(  4.1 11111% rivosm. I .1.151 I It 
11 00 I C1R( 1.1_ 1.51.c,•.11 

•- 

F Ff. 	IVP FM.I•FIR 
PI HIFI( 1110N pl.\\ r ins  Nu).. 

- — XOLCS-Cc_ V r)7 	0 g 

PAGE 3 OF 3 



KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
OFFICE OF THE CHIEF ENGINEER (IP&D)  

BID EVALUATION REPORT 

1 	- Name of Procuring Agency KARACHI WATER & SEWERAGE BOARD 
2 Tender Reference No SPPRA Serial No 218551.D No. 	/2014 

3 Tender Description/Name of RIM OF BUNGALOW NO.E-2 AT COD FILTER PLANT STAFF COLONY, KW&SB 

4 Method of Procurement Sing). Stage (One Envelop) 

5 Tender Published Through Website 
6 Total Bid Documents Sold 2 Nos r" 
7 Total Bid Received 2 Nos 

8 
Technical Bid Opening Date 
( if applicable) 

N/A 

9 
No of Bid Technically 
Qualified ( if applicable) 

N/A 	„,.. 

10 Bid (s) rejected One / 
11 Financial Bid Oper ■no Date 16-12-2014 

12 Bid Evaluation Report 

S 0 NAME OF FIRM OR BIDDER 

COST OFFERED 
BY THE 

BIDDERS 
. 

RANKING IN 
TERMS OF 
 COST 

COMPARISON 
WITH 

ESTIMATED 

COST 

REASON FOR 
ACCEPTANCE. 

REJECTION 

REMARKS 

1 ''s Rise' Co 

7 
Rs 788,683/- 

' 
1st LoWest 

6. 76 %," 
Below • 

Substan tally i  
Responsive 

i ) 0 1 11662680 Ot 02/1212014 
Rs 18,000/- 	r. 

HBL Al.A2am Squars0) 

2 M/s A Khan 8 Associates 

• 

. 

Rs 802.435/- 

. 

2nd Lowest 
@ 5 14% 

Below . 

Unresponsne 
due to I 

disqualified 

, ) ) e MA 1189309(Dt 01/116014 
Rs 20.000/- . 	- 

ABL Buller Zone Br (— 

he all concerned bidder are being informed accordingly.  
he E E Concerned for compliance of rule 45 of SPPRA 2010 M/s.Risal Co. declared as the lowest responsive bidder by the 
ommittee and recommended for Sanction from Competent Authority. 

(Muha 	e Riaz) 	 (Saif-ul-H ue) 
Accounts 0 	(E&N14V) 	Additional Director Internal 

Member/Secretary 	 Audit - KMC Member 

(Maqsood Ahmed Shaikh) 
Superintending Engineer (KMC) 

Member 

/ 
7

elI 
(Noor Mu mmad Chohan) 

Chief Engineer (E&M-W) 
Member 

(Abdul Rre1m Khatti)  
Chief Engineer (IPD). (Convener) 

NA, 



• 

So 

NAME OF WORK:- R / M OF BUNGALOW NO.I.-2 AT COD FILTER PLANT STAFF 
COLONY, KW&SB  

(B) Description and rate of Items based (On Item rate basis) 

Item 
No. 

Qty. Description of item to be 	! 	 Rate Unit Amount in 
Rupees executed at site Amount 

(in Figures) 
Amount 

(in Words) 

1. 
157.5 
Sft. 

First Class deodar wood 
wrought joinery in doors & 
windows 	etc. 	fixed 	in 
position 	i/c 	Chowkhat, 
holdfast 	hinges, 	iron 
Tower 	bolts, 	Chocks, 
Cleats, 	handle 	& 	Cords 
with hook etc. 
Deodar paneled or paneled 
and 	Glazed 	or 	fully 
Glazed. (a).2" thick). 

/33gs  set. 
-■ 

.2 /0 V20/ /..) 

2. 56 SR. 

P/F Deodar Almirah 9"- 
12" depth including boxing 
with back shelves, shutters 
brass fitting. Complete. 

/ 7  ,y 
/ a . 

• 

sft. 

%Sft 

99g6 

(1193/74i . 
(a). 

412 SR. 

Laying floors of approved 
coloured Glazed Tiles V.," 
thick laid in White Cement 
and pigment on a bed of 
V." 	thick 	cement 	mortar 
1:2. 

277 cal 

3. 
(b). 

203.50 
SR. 

Glazed tile dado 1/4" thick 
laid in pigment over 	1:2 
Cement Sand Mortar %" 
thick i/c finishing 

2-g 2/ %Sft Cs-731y' 

4. 711 SR. 

P/L 	1" 	thick 	Toping 
Cement 	concrete 	(1:2:4) 
including surface finishing 
dividing into panels. 
(2" thick) 

32-7.5/ %SR. (132-8,5 7 

. 5
Cement 

1397 Sft. 
plaster 	1:4 	upto 

l2ft. height 'A". 2.)- 8 v. %sft. C3 / 813 

6. 159 Sft. 

Supply 	& 	Fixing 	in 
position 	Aluminum 
Channels 	framing 	for 
sliding 	Windows 	& 
Ventilators of Alcop made 
with 	5mm 	thick, 	tinted 
glass, glazing (Belgium) & 
Aluminum Ply screened i/c 
handles stoppers & locking 
arrangement 	etc. 
Complete. 
Deluxe model (Bronze) /// 

myy 	S ft. 2-4/ 873 



Total: Rs: 8 LIS  99_9)  

EfeeSiMi 	Pf.44c7vd. 

(K.W.EZ.B) I /We hereby quoted Rs 	 pees 

gy 614 lete Fort-Fir; 40eses«,( Thor  
ItemdfaRAI Nay Fire envy  

execution of above work and I / We hereby undertaking accept 
all clauses of SPPR-2010 and comply the Rules of KW&SB. 

MIS rR he 7 CO 

. No. .... 	ef 	Dt..A.W.2f,... I • Draw on—OCT/
i  A, tA 4- Contractor ,".Vs A  

has quoted fts....101.k/ 	 
.-rreatlegie 

I  
1 	mid open by Tender ci;:ening i".:5);.• 

3- Contractor hksenctose.:: Earns' 

• 'or over writing found. 
2• No etc:ling or avorwriting four:diet:W.:: 

1-Tender/Quotatioi - . ;-:;••-,:: -, 

of bid appunjszly ort!...; 
	#1, 

, 

• 

C 
{Con ,,;90 

'4 

S.C. 0e) 
(Member) 

Add. 
internal Audit-WC 

(Memberl 

• 2 

Lier 
Signaturbritiraar 
With name of firm & Seal 	. 

Address 

i Contact # 	  

4 

AO. ( 	Witeir 	ft: na,11 NeMberlee:rctary 

Description of item to be 
executed at site 

Providing 	Anti-termite 
treatment by spraying 
sprinkling / spreading 
Neptachlor 0.5% Emulsion 
as an overall pre-
construction treatment in 
Slab type construction 
under the Slab and 
complete as per direction 
of Engineer incharge. 

Item 
No. 

7. 

Qty. 

9 • 7 4- 

Amount 
(in Figures) 

Rate 
Amount 

(in Words) 

Unit Amount in 
Rupees 

7.5y  4800 
Sit 

te n  A b 114  
S'etieintf levy'  

/abet 

Sft. 

G 














